PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2893686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIMIN SHI	08/22/2013
ROBERT W. BOYD	09/10/2013
MOHAMMAD MIRHOSSEINI	10/10/2013
MEHUL MALIK	08/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
Street Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	BOX URV
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14224353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)330-4015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 607-330-4000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

10 BROWN ROAD, SUITE 102 Address Line 1:

CINDY WOODFORD Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610P081A/591867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM GREENER
SIGNATURE:	/William Greener/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT

REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0083 502847089

source=Revisedcombineddec#page1.tif source=Revisedcombineddec#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0084

PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	
APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND	
ASSIGNMENT	

As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: I believe that I am the original and first inventor, or an original joint inventor, of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: WAVEFRONT SENSING APPARATUS, METHOD AND APPLICATIONS, the application of which was filed on March 25, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/224,353.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain new inventions and/or useful improvements in the above-identified application for Letters Patent which is being or has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, University of Rochester, with its principal place of business at 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box URV, Rochester, NY 14642 is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said University of Rochester, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said University of Rochester, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said University of Rochester, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said University of Rochester, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2316881.1 5/12/2014

PATENT REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0085

**************************************	Il-Il
	Zhimin Shi
1	
estimony whereof, I h	ercunto act my hand this 10 day of Setule,
	0 0
Š.	(Kod+t) (5, 2
	Robert W. Boyd
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 day of
Det	1.
	Mohammed Merhorse
	Mohammad Mirhosseini
	•

21318792

2160693.† 7/1**6/20**13

PATENT REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 06/11/2014